

Amendment II

Dated 23.04.2018

Tender Enquiry No: HSCC/SJH/Medical Equipment/41 Dated 14.03.2018

Amendments received regarding Item No 3. EBUS (Enclosed) and regarding Item No 04. Portable Sleep Lab no changes are required in tender specification. The bid submission date may be extended from 23.04.2018 to 01.05.2018 for both items.

Amendment are as follows:

Item No.3 EBUS:

Digital Color Video Processor:

New Point Added in 3.1 : Video processor must have NBI/BI OE –I Scan

Existing Point: 3.2 300 w or more xenon lamp with spare bulb.

Amended as : 300 w or more Xenon lamp with Backup LED /Halogen Lamp

Point 4 Monitor

Existing As: Point 4.1 19” High resolution LCD or higher (LED) color monitor compatible with processor with full range of colors & inputs including viewing angle as needed for proper functioning.

Amended as : 24” or above LED Monitor compatible with processor with full range of colors & inputs including viewing angle as needed for proper functioning. Endoscopic images should not be masked and completely visible.

Existing As: Point 6: 6.1 to 6.13

Amended as Point 6: 6.1 to 6.13 Deleted

Existing As : Point 8 : USA,FDA & CE approved

Amended as : Should be USFDA or European CE

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry document shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit HSCC website /CPP Website for corrigendum/amendments etc. if any, as these will be notified on these portals only. No separate advertisement will published in the news papers in this regards.

Medical Superintendent
Safdarjung Hospital New Delhi